• Custody invoices paid through December 2022. Waiting on 2023
invoices.

• RhumbLine paid through April 2023, SSGA paid through March.

• Cash Management
• April: 273 PPF eCFM transactions and 2 PPF cash LODs
• May: 279 PPF eCFM transactions and 4 PPF cash LODs

PPF: Participating Police Pension Fund, LOD: Letter of Direction

• April/May: Approved 19 additional funds and 62 users for eCFM
access.  eCFM access up to 304 funds and 819 users

• Valuation Adjustments
• Completed adjustments for Mortgage Back Securities in April
• Implementing adjustments in May for SSGA Emerging Market Debt

(EMD) pricing issue.

• May 23 glidepath implementation: transferred $90M from
Core Bonds to Non-US Equity

6
Page 8 of 172

IPOPIF

Performance Summary
• Key drivers

• High Beta (Mkt. Sensitivity) due to low allocation to
alternative assets in short-term allocation

• Overweight to Non-US and small-cap stocks
• Passive (index fund) implementation in short term

• Expectations
• Outperformance vs. Broad Benchmark (70/30) and peers over

the long-term horizon.
• Match Policy Benchmark due to passive implementation
• Underperformance vs. Broad Benchmark in rally
• Underperformance vs. peers in drawdown

7

Results 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 12 Mo.

Broad Benchmark -13.6% -6.6% +8.4% +5.8% -7.6%

Policy Benchmark -10.4% -5.0% +6.6% +4.3% -5.3%

IPOPIF Pool -10.4% -4.8% +6.8% +4.3% -5.1%

Peer rank (>$1B) 83 75 12 29 72

Page 9 of 172

IPOPIF

Asset Allocation 6/1/23

8

Account $M % $M  % $M  %
Growth 4,650   50.7% 5,322   58.0% (672)   -7.3%

RHUMBLINE US LARGE* 1,692   18.4% 2,110   23.0% (418)   -4.6%
RHUMBLINE US SMALL 422   4.6% 459   5.0% (37)   -0.4%
SSGA NON-US DEVELOPED* 1,463   15.9% 1,652   18.0% (188)   -2.1%
SSGA NON-US DEVELOPED SC 445   4.9% 459   5.0% (14)   -0.1%
SSGA EM EQUITY 628   6.8% 642   7.0% (14)   -0.2%

Income 1,455   15.9% 1,468   16.0% (13)   -0.1%
SSGA HIGH YIELD 914   10.0% 918   10.0% (4)   0.0%
SSGA EM DEBT 542   5.9% 551   6.0% (9)   -0.1%

Inflation Protection 792   8.6% 826   9.0% (34)   -0.4%
SSGA TIPS 272   3.0% 275   3.0% (3)   0.0%
SSGA REITS 343   3.7% 367   4.0% (24)   -0.3%
PRINCIPAL US PROPERTY 176   1.9% 184   2.0% (7)   -0.1%

Risk Mitigation 2,278   24.8% 1,560   17.0% 719   7.8%
IPOPIF CASH 352   3.8% 92   1.0% 260   2.8%
SSGA ST GOV-CREDIT 1,374   15.0% 1,193   13.0% 181   2.0%
SSGA CORE BONDS 551   6.0% 275   3.0% 276   3.0%

IPOPIF Pool Transition 2   0.0% -   -   2   0.0%

Total Investment Pool 9,175   100.0% 9,175   100.0% -   0.0%

Transition Pool 0   * Allocations to US Large Cap and Non-US Developed
Participant Fund Accounts 1   equity will be increased gradually at CIO discretion
Grand Total 9,177

Current Target Variance

Page 10 of 172

IPOPIF

Short-Term Allocation vs. Peers

9

High
Stocks High

Bonds

|<----- No/Low Alts   ----->|

Source: 3/31/23 Verus report, annotated by IPOPIF staff

Page 11 of 172

IPOPIF

Market Perspective

• IPOPIF Pool performance vs. US Large Cap. Stocks (Russell 1000)
• Bars represent the quarterly return,
• and the lines represent the cumulative return.

10
Page 12 of 172

IPOPIF

Growth Portfolio

• Overweight to Non-US detracted in 1Q23 but was a benefit over past
year.

• Overweight to Small Cap was a detractor for the quarter and the year.
Expect future benefit.

• Passive performance near benchmark as expected.
• Low rank for passive small cap may indicate potential for active alpha.
• Modest tracking error expected for non-US mandates, related to fair

value pricing, which protects against market timing arbitrage.
11

As of 3/31/23 Market % of 3 Mo 1 Yr
Source Verus Quarterly Report Value Portfolio
  Growth 4,487,903,373 49.8 6.5 -7.2
   Growth Benchmark 6.5 -7.6